
11-12.03.39.  Muerren                                   Downhill, men  
(in two runs!)*  

   
   

 
 
 
 
weather: snowing on 1st, sunny on 2nd day  
visibility: low on 1st, perfect on 2nd day  
started: 61  
finished: 52  
   
 
 
 
      1. James Couttet          Chamonix/FRA   1.59.4 + 1.53.4   3.52.8    (  9)  
      2. Rudi Rominger         Alpina-SM/SUI   2.00.6 + 1.52.6   3.53.2    (  8)  
 
      3. Louis Agnel           Marseille/FRA   1.59.8 + 1.55.8   3.55.6    (10) 
  
      4. Maurice Besson           Megeve/FRA    2.01.6 + 1.56.2   3.57.8    (12)  
      5. Roger Allard             Megeve/FRA    2.01.8 + 1.56.4   3.58.2    (11)  
      6. Vittorio Chierroni      Abetone/ITA    2.07.4 + 1.52.2   3.59.6    (13) 
  
      7. Otto von Allmen          Wengen/SUI    2.05.8 + 1.56.4   4.02.2  
 
      8. Bernard Burnet         Chamonix/FRA   2.08.8 + 1.55.6   4.04.4    (14)  
    and Fritz Telli               Davos/SUI    2.03.4 + 2.01.0   4.04.4    (  5)  
    10. Edy Reinalter         Alpina-SM/SUI   2.11.2 + 1.55.0   4.06.2    (  7)  
    11. Rudi Graf                Wengen/SUI    2.06.8 + 2.00.6   4.07.4  
    12. Hans Gertsch             Wengen/SUI    2.06.4 + 2.01.8   4.08.4  
 
    13. Walter Haensli          Klosters/SUI    2.08.4 + 2.01.8   4.10.2  
    14. Othmar Zurbriggen       Saas Fe/SUI    2.10.0 + 2.00.6   4.10.6  
    15. Karl Molitor             Wengen/SUI    2.21.0 + 1.50.4   4.11.4    (  3)  
    and Marcel von Allmen  Kl.Scheidegg/SUI   2.05.8 + 2.05.6   4.11.4  
    17. Peter Kaufmann      Grindelwald/SUI   2.12.4 + 2.00.0   4.12.4  
    18. Walter Fuchs            Zermatt/SUI    2.04.4 + 2.09.2   4.13.6  
    19. Karl Schlunegger         Wengen/SUI    2.13.0 + 2.01.4   4.14.4  
    20. Ernst von Allmen         Muerren/SUI    2.12.6 + 2.03.2   4.15.8  
    21. Jean Dormond            Villars/SUI    2.03.2 + 2.12.8   4.16.0  
    22. Rudi Gertsch             Wengen/SUI    2.15.0 + 2.02.2   4.17.2  
    23. Ivo Perren              Zermatt/SUI    2.11.2 + 2.07.0   4.18.2  
    24. Fritz Staeger            Wengen/SUI    2.17.4 + 2.01.6   4.19.0  
    25. Guido Baessler       Grindelwald/SUI   2.12.8 + 2.07.8   4.20.6  



    26. Alberto Marcellin     Sestriere/ITA    2.03.8 + 2.17.8   4.21.6    (  6)  
    27. Arnold Glatthard   Kl.Scheidegg/SUI   2.21.6 + 2.01.0   4.22.6  
    and Marcel Chambet         Briancon/FRA   2.26.4 + 1.56.2   4.22.6    (  2)  
    29. Marcel Piguet        Winterthur/SUI   2.17.8 + 2.05.8   4.23.6  
 
    30. Ludi Arnold              Gstaad/SUI    2.19.2 + 2.06.2   4.25.4  
    and Robert Lacaze             Paris/FRA    2.19.6 + 2.05.8   4.25.4  
    32. Louis Cochand            LCC/CND    2.15.6 + 2.10.8   4.26.4  
    33. Jakob Neuhaeusler       Klosters/SUI    2.10.8 + 2.17.8   4.28.6  
 
    34. Bruno Trojani            Gstaad/SUI    2.21.6 + 2.09.4   4.31.0  
    35. Fritz Feuz               Muerren/SUI    2.24.0 + 2.08.2   4.32.2  
 
    36. John Smith              Villars/GBR    2.23.8 + 2.11.2   4.35.0  
    37. Lukin Robinson      Grindelwald/CND   2.35.8 + 2.10.6   4.36.4  
    38. Karl von Allmen          Muerren/SUI    2.28.2 + 2.10.2   4.38.4  
    39. William H. Earle       Kandahar/GBR   2.23.8 + 2.16.4   4.40.2 
  
    40. Ruedi Witmer                SAS/SUI    2.25.8 + 2.20.2   4.46.0  
    41. Beat Steck                  SAS/SUI    2.33.6 + 2.12.8   4.46.4  
    42. Baron Guy de Nanteuil Paris/FRA    2.40,5 + 2.08,3   4.48.8  
 
    43. Willy Steuri        Kl.Scheidegg/SUI   2.32.2 + 2.23.0   4.55.2   ( 1)  
    44. Jaan Boon                      SAS/NED    2.40.2 + 2.18.4   4.58.6 
  
    45. Anthony de Cosson      Kandahar/GBR   2.20.6 + 3.03.4   5.24.0  
    and Otto Feuz                Muerren/SUI                     5.24.0  
 
    47. David Wilson           Kandahar/GBR                        5.45.0  
    48. Robert Feuz              Muerren/SUI                        5.48.0 
  
    49. Edouard Zinkan          Toronto/CND                        6.02.8  
    50. Michandl Woozley       Kandahar/GBR                        6.20.4  
    51. Hans Buehler              Muerren/SUI                        6.35.8  
    52. Chris Nowell           Kandahar/GBR                        6.58.2  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   



                  1st Downhill run                                 2nd Downhill run 
   
 
 
    course length: 1800 m                     course length: 1800 m  
    vertical drop: 500 m                      vertical drop: 500 m  
    control gates: 5                          control gates: 5  
    weather: kandahar weather                 weather: kandahar weather  
    started: 63  
   
 
 
      1. James Couttet    FRA   1.59.4  (  9)     1. Karl Molitor     SUI   1.50.4  
      2. Louis Agnel       FRA   1.59.8  (10)  
      3. Rudi Rominger  SUI   2.00.6  (  8)     2. Vittorio Chierroni    ITA   1.52.2  
                                           3. Rudi Rominger    SUI   1.52.6  
      4. Maurice Besson FRA   2.01.6  (12)  
      5. Roger Allard     FRA   2.01.8  (11)     4. James Couttet    FRA   1.53.4  
      6. Jean Dormond   SUI   2.03.2  
      7. Fritz Telli       SUI   2.03.4  (  5)     5. Edi Reinalter    SUI   1.55.0  
      8. Alber. Marcelin ITA   2.03.8  (  6)     6. Bernard Burnet   FRA   1.55.6  
      9. Walter Fuchs     SUI   2.04.4     7. Louis Agnel      FRA   1.55.8  
                                         8. Maurice Besson   FRA  
    10. Otto v. Allmen  SUI                           and Marcel Chambet   FRA   1.56.2  
    and M. von Allmen  SUI   2.05.8       10. Roger Allard     FRA  
    12. Hans Gertsch    SUI   2.06.4       and Otto von Allmen    SUI   1.56.4  
    13. Rudi Graf         SUI   2.06.8  
    14. Vitto. Chierroni ITA   2.07.4  (13)  
    15. Walter Haensli  SUI   2.08.4  
    16. Bernard Burnet  FRA   2.08.8  (14)  12. Peter Kaufmann   SUI   2.00.0  
                                             13. Rudi Graf        SUI  
    17. O. Zurbriggen    SUI   2.10.0       and Othmar Zurbriggen   SUI  
    18. J. Neuhaeusler  SUI   2.10.8       and Lukin Robinson   CND   2.00.6  
    19. Ivo Perren        SUI                  16. Fritz Telli      SUI  
    and Edi Reinalter    SUI   2.11.2  (  7)  and Arno Glatthard   SUI   2.01.0  
    21. P. Kaufmann SUI   2.12.4       18. Karl Schlunegger   SUI   2.01.4  
    22. E. von Allmen   SUI   2.12.6       19. Fritz Staeger     SUI   2.01.6  
    23. Guido Baessler  SUI   2.12.8       20. Hans Gertsch     SUI  
    24. K.Schlunegger  SUI   2.13.0       and Walter Haensli    SUI   2.01.8  
                                           22. Rudi Gertsch     SUI   2.02.2  
    25. Fritz Kaufmann SUI   2.14.2  
    26. Rudi Gertsch     SUI   2.15.0       23. Ernst von Allmen   SUI   2.03.2  
    27. Louis Cochand  CND   2.15.6  
    28. Fritz Staeger      SUI   2.17.4       24. Marcel von Allmen   SUI   2.05.6  
    29. Marcel Piguet    SUI   2.17.8       25. Marcel Piguet    SUI  
                                       and Robert Lacaz     FRA   2.05.8  



    30. Arnold Ludi       SUI   2.19.2       27. Ludi Arnold      SUI   2.06.2  
    31. Robert Lacaz     FRA   2.19.6       28. Ivo Peren        SUI   2.07.0  
    32. A. de Cosson   GBR   2.20.6       29. Guido Baessler    SUI   2.07.8  
    33. Karl Molitor    SUI   2.21.0  (  3)  30. Fritz Feuz       SUI   2.08.2  
    34. Arno Glatthard  SUI       (15)  31. Guy deNanteuil   FRA   2.08,3  
    and Bruno Trojani    SUI   2.21.6  
                                        32. Walter Fuchs     SUI   2.09.2  
    36. William Earle    GBR      33. Bruno Trojani    SUI   2.09.4  
    and John Smith        GBR   2.23.8       34. Karl von Allmen    SUI   2.10.2  
    38. Fritz Feuz        SUI   2.24.0       35. Lukin Robinson   CND   2.10.6  
    39. Witmer Ruedi    SUI   2.25.8       36. Louis Cochand    CND   2.10.8  
    40. Mar. Chambet   FRA   2.26.4  (  2)  37. John Smith       GBR   2.11.2  
    41. K.von Allmen   SUI   2.28.2       38. Beat Steck       SUI   2.12.8  
    hc P.-Tomkinson  GBR   2.28.6**  
    42. Willi Steuri      SUI   2.32.2  (  1)  
    43. Beat Steck        SAS   2.33.6  
    44. Luk. Robinson  CND   2.35.8  
    45. Jan Boon          NED   2.40.2  
 
 
* due to too much snow at the original course  
shorter, reserve piste was chosen, so there had to be 2 runs 
 
** James Palmer-Tomkinson appeared as a guest!  
 


